
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  05/15/2024

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 BRO-B 8055(35) 08N5

Roberts $663,452.25

*

Structure 4.5 E & 1 N of Rosholt on 104th St over a Ck SN 55-283-040Location:

Structure (3-12'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach GradingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC $839,168.50

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $845,531.00

Prahm Construction, Inc. $1,112,498.00

Journey Group Companies $1,158,615.95

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 BRO-B 8055(34) 08N4

Roberts $326,802.50

*

Structure 6 N of Sisseton on 457th Ave over a Ck SN 55-080-127Location:

Structure (2-10'x6' CIP RCBC) & Approach GradingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC $477,932.00

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $566,557.00

Prahm Construction, Inc. $810,023.00

Journey Group Companies $817,284.30

* - COMBINATION BIDS - AWARD OF THESE PROJECTS WILL BE TO THE SAME BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS - 

TOTALS BELOW

TOTALS - ITEMS 1, 2

$990,255.00Engineer's Estimate:

$1,317,100.50GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

$1,412,088.00BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$1,922,521.00Prahm Construction, Inc.

$1,975,900.25Journey Group Companies

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt05/15/2024 10:21:06AM Page 1 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  05/15/2024

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 P TAPU(37) 08W6

Minnehaha $309,704.50

Crooks - Along the W Side of S West Ave fm 7th St to Dianne StLocation:

PCC Shared Use PathImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Journey Group Companies $293,293.00

Timmons Construction, Inc. $304,881.30

Hulstein Excavating Inc. $305,067.45

Katzer Concrete Inc $332,305.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 IM 2292(105)3 07CY

Minnehaha $5,404,013.00

I229 - for Cliff AveLocation:

Temporary Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Temporary Structure Installation & Large Block Concrete Retaining Walls, 

Crossovers

Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Soukup Construction Inc $5,659,099.00

88 Days X $5,000.00 $440,000.00_________________

Total $6,099,099.00

Journey Group Companies $6,205,286.17

250 Days X $5,000.00 $1,250,000.00_________________

Total $7,455,286.17

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 P 0045(66)30 09J7

Charles Mix $218,085.40

SD45 - 3.2 N of Platte over Platte CkLocation:

Approach SlabsImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC $289,988.50

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 P 0052(09)340 09AU

Yankton $321,214.51

SD52 - Deer Blvd W of YanktonLocation:

Traffic Signals & LightingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

MUTH ELECTRIC, INC. $340,506.90

Builders Electric $424,128.85

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt05/15/2024 10:21:06AM Page 2 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  05/15/2024

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 7 IM-NH-P 0033(44) 0976

Bennett, Jackson, Jones, Lyman $3,670,263.91

Various Locations in the Winner AreaLocation:

Asphalt Surface TreatmentImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $3,533,799.56

Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc. $3,816,552.82

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 8 IM-NH-P 0012(315) 097A

Brookings, Clark, Codington, Deuel, Grant, Hamlin, Roberts $6,208,475.38

Various Locations in the Watertown AreaLocation:

Asphalt Surface TreatmentImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $6,989,259.18

Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc. $8,424,513.95

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt05/15/2024 10:21:06AM Page 3 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

* 1  08N5
BRO-B
8055(35) Roberts

Structure (3-12'x8' 
CIP RCBC) & 
Approach Grading 0.2

Structure 4.5 E & 1 
N of Rosholt on 
104th St over a Ck 
SN 55-283-040


10/31/2025 $663,452.25 $839,168.50 $175,716.25 26.5%

GENERAL 
EXCAVATING, LLC 
Lincoln, NE SDDOT

* 2  08N4
BRO-B
8055(34) Roberts

Structure (2-10'x6' 
CIP RCBC) & 
Approach Grading 0.2

Structure 6 N of 
Sisseton on 457th 
Ave over a Ck SN 
55-080-127

10/31/2025 $326,802.50 $477,932.00 $151,129.50 46.2%

GENERAL 
EXCAVATING, LLC 
Lincoln, NE SDDOT

 3  08W6 
P TAPU(37) Minnehaha

PCC Shared Use 
Path 0.31

Crooks - Along the 
W Side of S West 
Ave fm 7th St to 
Dianne St 11/01/2024 $309,704.50 $293,293.00 -$16,411.51 -5.3%

Journey Group 
Companies    Sioux 
Falls, SD SDDOT

 4  07CY 
IM 
2292(105)3 Minnehaha

Temporary
Grading, Asphalt 
Concrete 
Surfacing, 
Temporary 
Structure 
Installation & 
Large Block 
Concrete 
Retaining Walls, 
Crossovers 1.4 I229 - for Cliff Ave 12/20/2024 $5,404,013.00 $5,659,099.00 $255,086.00 4.7%

Soukup Construction 
Inc    Sioux Falls, So SDDOT

 5  09J7    P 
0045(66)30

Charles 
Mix Approach Slabs 0

SD45 - 3.2 N of 
Platte over Platte 
Ck 11/15/2024 $218,085.40 $289,988.50 $71,903.10 33.0%

GENERAL 
EXCAVATING, LLC 
Lincoln, NE SDDOT

 6  09AU    P 
0052(09)340 Yankton

Traffic Signals & 
Lighting

SD52 - Deer Blvd 
W of Yankton 07/11/2025 $321,214.51 $340,506.90 $19,292.39 6.0%

MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.  
Mitchell, SD SDDOT

 7  0976 
IM-NH-P 
0033(44)

Bennett, 
Jackson, 
Jones, 
Lyman

Asphalt Surface 
Treatment 81.4

Various Locations 
in the Winner Area 10/18/2024 $3,670,263.91 $3,533,799.56 -$136,464.35 -3.7%

BITUMINOUS PAVING, 
INC.    ORTONVILLE, 
MN SDDOT

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 05/15/2024 LETTING

Attachment #4



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 05/15/2024 LETTING

   8  097A    
IM-NH-P 
0012(315)

Brookings, 
Clark, 
Codington, 
Deuel, 
Grant, 
Hamlin, 
Roberts

Asphalt Surface 
Treatment 170.5

Various Locations 
in the Watertown 
Area 10/04/2024 $6,208,475.38 $6,989,259.18 $780,783.80 12.6%

BITUMINOUS PAVING, 
INC.    ORTONVILLE, 
MN SDDOT

$17,122,011.45 $18,423,046.64 $1,301,035.18 7.6%

Attachment #4


	ADP61CF.tmp
	Sheet1




